

We aim to increase the visibility of our LGBTQ+ neighbors and their contributions to our community. We bring together the LGBTQ+ community and straight allies to celebrate diversity, acceptance, and respect in Franklin County, Pennsylvania.

pridefranklincounty.org | pridefranklincounty@gmail.com

Pride Franklin County 2025 KID/TEEN Vendor Form

- This form is for vendors age 17 and under only. All other vendors should use the 2025 Pride Vendor Application.
- A parent/guardian must sign the Hold Harmless Agreement at the end of this form.
- · No food sales allowed.

Kid/Teen Name(s)____

- Must provide your own table, tent, chairs, etc. There is no access to electricity or water for vendors.
- Kid Vendor Fee is \$10 for 10'x10' booth space.

Kid/Teen Age(s)			
Parent/Guardian Name			
Business Name (if you have one)			
Email	Phone		
Street Address			
City	State	Zip	
PAYMENT METHODS			
Credit Card - Complete the online applicat	ion and pay at <u>www.pr</u>	ridefranklincounty.	org/be-a-vendor
Check - Please make check payable to:	Franklin County Coalition for Progress PO Box 1 Chambersburg, PA 17201		
PRODUCTS/SERVICES TO BE SOLD AND/C	R DISPLAYED		
Briefly describe your products/services to be s request a full list of products/services and prices.)	old/displayed: (<i>The pla</i>	nning committee ma	ay follow up to
Additional comments/space request:			



We aim to increase the visibility of our LGBTQ+ neighbors and their contributions to our community. We bring together the LGBTQ+ community and straight allies to celebrate diversity, acceptance, and respect in Franklin County, Pennsylvania.

pridefranklincounty.org | pridefranklincounty@gmail.com

Kid/Teen Vendor Application Form Continued...

Statement of Understanding and Hold Harmless Agreement:

I fully understand and agree to abide by the rules and regulations of PRIDE FRANKLIN COUNTY. If my application is accepted, I realize that my failure to comply with these rules may result in disciplinary action subject to the discretion of the Borough of Chambersburg, Wilson College, and Franklin County Coalition for Progress, and the Pride Franklin County Steering Committee. I also understand that the Borough of Chambersburg, Wilson College, Franklin County Coalition for Progress and the Pride Franklin County Steering Committee reserves the right to approve or deny any or all applications as they deem appropriate. I, and members of my exhibit stand, agree to indemnify and hold harmless Pride Franklin County, Wilson College, and the Borough of Chambersburg and its agents from and against all claims, losses, liabilities, and expenses including attorney's fees and court costs arising from any circumstances occurring during Pride Franklin County.

As parent/guardian, I confirm the information provided in this application form is accurate and commit to my child being a kid/teen vendor at Pride:

Signature	Date
9.0.19.0.	

SUBMIT APPLICATION

Submit completed form, including the signed agreements, via email to pridefranklincounty@gmail.com or mail with your payment to the address above. If you submit your application via email, please include how/when you will submit your check payment.

Application Deadline: September 12, 2025

Questions? Email pridefranklincounty@gmail.com





We aim to increase the visibility of our LGBTQ+ neighbors and their contributions to our community. We bring together the LGBTQ+ community and straight allies to celebrate diversity, acceptance, and respect in Franklin County, Pennsylvania.

pridefranklincounty.org | pridefranklincounty@gmail.com

VENDOR FAQS

If you are interested in applying to become a vendor at Pride Franklin County, please take a moment to read through the following frequently asked questions.

When/where is Pride?

Sunday, October 12 from 12pm-5pm at Wilson College, 1015 Philadelphia Ave., Chambersburg, PA 17201. The event is held outdoors, rain or shine.

How will I know if my application is accepted?

Vendor applicants will receive an email confirming receipt of your application after it is submitted. This email does not confirm your participation. Accepted applicants will not receive another email until closer to the event (in other words, if you don't hear from us again within one month of applying you are in!). Rejected applicants will receive an email from festival planners within one month of submitting your application and to coordinate your returned vendor fee. We rarely reject applicants, but when we do it is usually due to being limited in who we can accept as a vendor (i.e. exclusivity contracts) and/or limiting vendors based on similar products. The earlier you register, the better chance you have of being approved.

What is the dress code?

Pride Franklin County is a family-friendly event. With this in mind, please respect public decency. The following are not acceptable attire on festival grounds or during the event: Visible underwear or what appears to be underwear, Loin Cloths, G-Strings, BDSM attire or accessories, Speedos. This is by no means an exhaustive list and the Pride Planning Committee will decide the propriety of attire worn at the festival. Committee members reserve the right to

eject any individuals or groups (vendors, patrons or parade participants, etc.) who do not adhere to this policy.

When can I set up?

Festival setup begins at 8am and ends at 11:30am. All vendors, including food trucks, must check in by 10:30am. No late arrivals or set-ups will be allowed, and no fees/charges will be refunded to vendors who fail to arrive within the setup window or at all. Vendors will be directed to an area to unload their items. then move their vehicle to the designated parking area before setting up. Vendors may not park anywhere else. Information for the designated parking area will be provided closer to the event. Food trucks will be directed to a pre-specified area to set-up, they cannot park outside this area. Food trucks must provide their own generator.

Where do I park?

All parking information will be emailed to vendors in advance.

What are the guidelines for tents, tables, and chairs?

Vendors are responsible for bringing their own tents, tables, and chairs. Each vendor space is 10x10, so all of your supplies must fit in your space. Pop-up tents are strongly recommended since the event is outdoors, rain or shine. Tents may not be larger than 10x10, in accordance with Borough permit requirements. Make sure your tent is weighted down or staked.

Is there electricity?

No electricity is available.

Do I need a special license for this event?

Food vendors must have a valid licenses to operate within the Borough of Chambersburg. For license information, contact: Jody Mayer, Borough of Chambersburg 717-251-2465

jmayer@chambersburgpa.gov

When is teardown?

Vendors are welcome to begin tearing down their booths during the final Drag Queen Show which will begin approximately 4:15pm - and no sooner. Vendors must teardown their spot before getting their vehicle. IMPORTANT: Vendors are NOT allowed to move cars closer to the festival grounds until the festival officially ends at 5pm. At 5pm when the event ends, vendors may bring their vehicles back onto the festival grounds with special attention made for the safety of patrons. Absolutely no driving on or parking on the grass anywhere is permitted. Vendors are responsible for the trash or refuse in the immediate vicinity, in their vendor location or associated with their vendor activities. Cardboard boxes must be taken with you or put in proper recycling receptacle. Any vendor not in compliance will be subject to an additional \$50 clean-up fee.

Have a question not answered here? Email the Pride Planning Committee at pridefranklincounty@gmail.com